CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on September 19, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 


BID OPENINGS:

Purchase of a 2025 Six Wheel Plow, Sanding, Dump Truck

Purchase of a 2025 Ten Wheel Plow, Sanding, Dump Truck

BID AWARDS: 

RFP/RFQ for On-Call Utility Contractor Services	

RFP for Maintenance of Streetlights 	

Baseball Infield Renovations to Fay Field, Calise Field, Speck Field & Ricci Field

CONTRACT RENEWAL:

EMT Malpractice Insurance - renew contract for (1) year with World Insurance Associates.

Contract term:  October 1, 2023 to October 1, 2024.

BID WAIVERS:	

Police Department				Edgewood Gallery 				$1,200.00
Building Maintenance				Vortex Inc.					$1,500.00
Police Department 				KFD Training					$1,790.00
Police Department 				KFD Training					$1,790.00
Police Department			Ocean State Veterinary Specialist		$2,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Lewis and Tanner				$1,029.79
Ice Rink					Northstar Refrigeration				$821.92
Ice Rink					Farmer Brown					$2,488.76
Ice Rink					Aramsco/Casey					$4,000.00	
Fire Department				Falvey Linen					$1,700.00
Fire Department				Snap On Industrial				$2,738.86
Fire Department				STS Operating, Inc. (The Hope Group)		$5,897.19
Parks & Recreation				Pro- Line Industrial				$843.28
Public Works				Gem Plumbing & Heating Co. LLC		$18,425.64
[bookmark: _Hlk145670242]Administration				Bori Graphix					$1,279.71
Public Works				Cleanworks, Inc.				$17,261.50



Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent.


